NJEIS Family Outcome Data SFY 2009 to SFY 2014 (APR Indicator #4)

Percent of responding families participating in Part C who report that early intervention services have helped the familyj
A. Know their rights; B. Effectively communicate their children's needs; C. Help their children develop and learn.

=above state targets and state performance

=meets targets but falls below state performance % or vice versa

=falls below state targets and state performance

SFY 2009-2010

SFY 2010-2011

SFY 2011-2012

SFY 2012-2013

SFY 2013-2014

COUNTY N 4A 4B 4C N 4A 4B 4C N 4A 4B 4C N 4A 4B 4C N 4A 4B 4C
STATE TARGETS 71.0% | 67.5% | 75.5% 73.01% | 69.88% | 76.96% 73.01% | 69.88% | 83.80% 75.00% | 72.00% | 85.00% 71.18% | 66.67% | 83.09%
PERFS(;—QI\T/IEANCE 379] 66.8% | 63.9% | 83.4% |[435| 69.6% | 65.2% | 82.7% ||505| 70.9% | 68.9% | 81.8% |[457| 69.4% | 64.8% | 81.0% |621|71.18% | 66.67% | 83.09%

ATLANTIC 17 | 76.5% 76.5% 88.2% 17 | 82.35% | 76.47% | 88.24% || 17 | 76.47% | 76.47% | 94.12% || 17 | 47.06% | 41.18% | 64.71% || 19 | 78.95% | 68.42% | 89.47%

BERGEN 36 | 69.4% 63.9% 80.6% 34 | 67.65% | 67.65% | 76.47% || 31 [ 53.33% | 50.00% | 73.33% || 32 | 78.13% | 78.13% | 84.38% || 57 | 71.93% | 66.67% | 84.21%

BURLINGTON 19 | 57.9% 57.9% 78.9% 17 | 70.59% | 70.59% | 76.47% | 21 | 61.90% | 61.90% | 76.19% ([ 19 | 63.16% | 57.89% | 73.68% | 21 | 66.67% | 61.90% | 80.95%
CAMDEN 19 | 57.9% 57.9% 89.5% 25 | 44.00% | 40.00% | 72.00% || 29 | 65.52% | 62.07% | 93.10% || 23 | 52.17% | 47.83% | 60.87% || 23 | 78.26% | 73.91% | 86.96%
CAPE MAY 5 80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 11 | 45.45% | 36.36% | 54.55% || 11 | 45.45% | 45.45% | 72.73% 9 66.67% | 55.56% | 100.00% || 14 | 78.57% | 78.57% | 92.86%

CUMBERLAND 12 | 66.7% 66.7% 100.0% || 16 | 43.75% | 43.75% | 56.25% || 18 | 44.44% | 44.44% | 61.11% || 16 | 43.75% | 43.75% | 68.75% || 14 | 78.57% | 78.57% | 100.00%
ESSEX 29 | 48.3% 44.8% 82.8% 43 | 81.40% | 76.74% | 93.02% |[ 36 | 88.57% | 85.71% | 91.43% || 41 | 63.41% | 58.54% | 78.05% | 50 | 62.00% | 60.00% | 82.00%

GLOUCESTER 13 | 46.2% 38.5% 84.6% 17 | 64.71% | 64.71% | 82.35% || 16 | 87.50% | 81.25% | 87.50% ([ 21 | 76.19% | 71.43% | 85.71% || 17 | 76.47% | 76.47% | 88.24%
HUDSON 13 | 46.2% 46.2% 76.9% 21 | 66.67% | 66.67% | 76.19% || 18 | 61.11% | 61.11% | 77.78% | 18 | 83.33% | 72.22% | 88.89% || 32 | 75.00% | 62.50% | 87.50%

HUNTERDON 7 42.9% 42.9% 57.1% 9 66.67% | 66.67% | 88.89% | 11 | 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% || 11 | 54.55% | 45.45% | 63.64% | 17 | 64.71% | 58.82% | 70.59%
MERCER 16 | 56.3% 50.0% 75.0% 15 | 46.67% | 40.00% | 86.67% || 17 | 76.47% | 76.47% | 88.24% ([ 15 | 86.67% | 80.00% | 100.00% || 26 | 88.46% | 84.62% | 92.31%
MIDDLESEX 21| 71.4% 66.7% 90.5% 30 | 86.67% | 86.67% | 90.00% || 37 | 67.57% | 64.86% | 72.97% | 38 | 68.42% | 63.16% | 78.95% || 56 | 64.29% | 60.71% | 78.57%
MONMOUTH 14 | 71.4% 71.4% 85.7% 20 | 55.00% | 55.00% | 75.00% | 32 | 71.88% | 71.88% | 75.00% | 32 | 81.25% | 78.13% | 84.38% || 45 | 75.56% | 71.11% | 91.11%

MORRIS 18 | 83.3% 83.3% 88.9% 17 | 82.35% | 76.47% | 88.24% || 22 | 77.27% | 72.73% | 90.91% ([ 11 | 81.82% | 81.82% | 81.82% | 24 | 62.50% | 58.33% | 66.67%

OCEAN 42 | 69.0% 64.3% 85.7% 48 | 72.92% | 64.58% | 89.58% || 56 [ 80.36% | 76.79% | 85.71% || 52 | 71.15% | 67.31% | 88.46% || 61 | 65.57% [ 59.02% | 77.05%

PASSAIC 29 [ 69.0% 65.5% 75.9% 18 | 72.22% | 61.11% | 77.78% || 35 | 71.43% | 68.57% | 80.00% | 19 | 68.42% | 68.42% | 78.95% | 36 | 61.11% | 58.33% | 72.22%

SALEM 3 66.7% 66.7% 100.0% 9 77.78% | 77.78% | 100.00% || 11 | 63.64% | 63.64% | 81.82% 9 44.44% | 33.33% | 55.56% || 13 | 69.23% | 69.23% | 84.62%

SOMERSET 24 | 79.2% 75.0% 83.3% 16 | 75.00% | 75.00% | 87.50% || 19 | 47.37% | 42.11% | 57.89% ([ 15 | 73.33% | 73.33% | 86.67% || 22 | 77.27% | 68.18% | 77.27%

SUSSEX 12 | 66.7% 58.3% 66.7% 13 | 76.92% | 61.54% | 84.62% || 16 | 62.50% | 62.50% | 81.25% || 13 | 53.85% | 53.85% | 69.23% || 22 | 86.36% | 86.36% | 90.91%

UNION 16 | 87.5% 87.5% 100.0% || 26 | 80.77% | 69.23% | 96.15% | 37 [ 80.56% | 80.56% | 86.11% || 34 | 85.29% | 73.53% | 91.18% || 40 | 72.50% | 70.00% | 85.00%

WARREN 14 | 78.6% 78.6% 78.6% 12 | 66.67% | 58.33% | 66.67% || 15 | 78.57% | 78.57% | 92.86% | 12 | 75.00% | 75.00% | 91.67% | 12 | 75.00% | 66.67% | 91.67%

Unkown 1 0 0

379 Sur\_/eys Return cqnfidence 435 Sur\_/eys Return cqnfidence 505 Sur\_/eys Return cqnfidence 457 Sur\_/eys Return cqnfidence 621 Sur\_/eys Return co_nfidence
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